LITERATURE NO. KAE-S656-3B
ENVIRONMENTAL
SYSTEM
C
ER T I F I ED
M
A
N

A : Standard domestic model
CIMR－R5 A  4 030 1
■ Model Designation
EXTERNAL TERMINALS
7
DIMENSIONS in mm
■Protective Structure
● Open Chassis Type (IEC IP00)
Protected so that parts of the human body
cannot reach electrically charged parts from
the front when the VS-656RC5 is mounted in
a control panel.
● Enclosed Wall-mounted Type (NEMA 1)
Structured so that the VS-656RC5 is shielded
from the exterior, and can thus be mounted to
the interior wall of a standard building (not
necessarily enclosed in a control panel).
The protective structure conforms to the
standards of NEMA 1 in the USA.
■ Models of 200/400 V 30 kW or Less
（The following figure shows a 200 V 3.7 kW model.）
■ Models of 200/400 V 37 kW
or More
（The following figure shows a 200 V 37 kW model.）
23P7
25P5
27P5
2011
2015
2018
2022
2030
2037
43P7
45P5
47P5
4011
4015
4018
4022
4030
4037
4045
4055
4075
W H D W1 H1 H2 W H D W1 H1 H2
140 280 180 126 266 7.0 4.5 4.5 M5140 280 180 126 266 7.0
325 450 285 275 435 7.5 23 27 M6330 610 285 275 435 87.5
200 300 205 186 285 8.0 6 6 M6200 300 205 186 285 8.0
250 380 225 236 365 7.5 11 11 M6250 380 225 236 365 7.5
140 280 180 126 266 7.0
4
3.5
4
3.5
M5140 280 180 126 266 7.0
250 380 225 236 365 7.5 11 11 M6250
400
380
225 236 365
27.5
7.5
200 300 205 186 285 8.0
5.5
6
5.5
6
M6200 300 205 186 285 8.0
325 450 285 275 435 7.5
25
26.5